

T200.222

Base Line Item Detail					Crisdel Group, Inc.		Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.		Tilcon New York, Inc		Stavola Contracting Co., Inc.		Schifano Construction Corp.		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC		Joseph Defino Trucking Co, Inc	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$292,072.00	\$292,072.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$736,620.00	\$736,620.00	\$701,150.00	\$701,150.00
2	1HFP050	1	L.S.	Fuel Price Adjustment (This is a NO BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$50,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$50,000 as your bid item for this item.)	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	3B01PJA	228,000.00	L.F.	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	\$0.47	\$107,160.00	\$0.40	\$91,200.00	\$0.01	\$2,280.00	\$0.50	\$114,000.00	\$0.30	\$68,400.00	\$0.39	\$88,920.00	\$1.00	\$228,000.00
4	3B175APA	1	L.S.	Asphalt Price Adjustment (This is a NO-BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$175,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$175,000 as your bid for this item.)	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
5	3B25SUP	28,000.00	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5H 76 Surface Course	\$76.43	\$2,140,040.00	\$77.50	\$2,170,000.00	\$87.00	\$2,436,000.00	\$85.00	\$2,380,000.00	\$86.00	\$2,408,000.00	\$83.00	\$2,324,000.00	\$95.25	\$2,667,000.00
6	3B29SUP	18,000.00	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 19H 76, Surface Course	\$77.71	\$1,398,780.00	\$76.00	\$1,368,000.00	\$87.00	\$1,566,000.00	\$85.00	\$1,530,000.00	\$86.00	\$1,548,000.00	\$78.00	\$1,404,000.00	\$95.25	\$1,714,500.00
7	3B26TAC	15,000.00	Gallon	Tack Coat	\$3.00	\$45,000.00	\$0.01	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$150.00	\$2.45	\$36,750.00	\$0.01	\$150.00
8	3D00003	8,500.00	S.Y.	Concrete Milling	\$5.46	\$46,410.00	\$4.60	\$39,100.00	\$3.75	\$31,875.00	\$5.00	\$42,500.00	\$5.75	\$48,875.00	\$7.00	\$59,500.00	\$6.00	\$51,000.00
9	3E09PMR	185,000.00	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 2-1/2" Depth	\$2.92	\$540,200.00	\$2.80	\$518,000.00	\$3.75	\$693,750.00	\$5.00	\$925,000.00	\$4.50	\$832,500.00	\$4.15	\$767,750.00	\$4.00	\$740,000.00
10	3E11PMR	104,000.00	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 3" Depth	\$3.81	\$396,240.00	\$4.05	\$421,200.00	\$3.75	\$390,000.00	\$5.30	\$551,200.00	\$4.50	\$468,000.00	\$6.00	\$624,000.00	\$4.00	\$416,000.00
11	3L01SSJ	2,000.00	L.F.	Sawing and Sealing Joints in Asphalt Concrete Overlay	\$1.85	\$3,700.00	\$2.40	\$4,800.00	\$4.50	\$9,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.45	\$8,900.00	\$1.90	\$3,800.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00
12	5C40RSF	20	Each	Reset Frame	\$499.55	\$9,991.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$112.00	\$2,240.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
13	5C00054	20	Each	Reset Frames, Various Types with Extensions	\$245.95	\$4,919.00	\$155.00	\$3,100.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$176.00	\$3,520.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00

Base Line Item Detail					Crisdel Group, Inc.		Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.		Tilcon New York, Inc		Stavola Contracting Co., Inc.		Schifano Construction Corp.		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC		Joseph Defino Trucking Co, Inc	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$292,072.00	\$292,072.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$736,620.00	\$736,620.00	\$701,150.00	\$701,150.00
14	5P21LLS	204,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long - Life, thermoplastic	\$0.72	\$146,880.00	\$1.00	\$204,000.00	\$0.72	\$146,880.00	\$0.80	\$163,200.00	\$0.76	\$155,040.00	\$0.80	\$163,200.00	\$0.65	\$132,600.00
15	5P31LLM	20,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long - Life, Thermoplastic	\$0.55	\$11,000.00	\$0.60	\$12,000.00	\$0.55	\$11,000.00	\$0.80	\$16,000.00	\$0.58	\$11,600.00	\$0.60	\$12,000.00	\$0.60	\$12,000.00
16	5Q01FOB	1	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type B	\$28,600.00	\$28,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,865.00	\$13,865.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,925.00	\$36,925.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
17	5Q02MFB	12	Month	Maintain Field Office, Type B	\$1,375.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,850.00	\$22,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$39,600.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
18	5ZD01RPM	400	Each	Raised Pavement Markers	\$29.00	\$11,600.00	\$32.00	\$12,800.00	\$29.00	\$11,600.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$32.00	\$12,800.00	\$31.50	\$12,600.00
19	8B15MPT	400	M.H.	Traffic Protection Patrol	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$32,000.00
20	8B16MPT	400	M.H.	Uniformed Flagman	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$32,000.00
21	8B24MPT	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Protection Devices	\$51,900.00	\$51,900.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00
Base Total						\$5,476,000.00		\$5,595,550.00		\$5,917,000.00		\$6,320,258.00		\$6,381,390.00		\$6,712,000.00		\$7,381,000.00